HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2826

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

April 1

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "Wage and Hour Commission" and insert "Commis-
2	sioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries".
3	In line 8, delete "commission" and insert "commissioner".
4	In line 10, after "(2)" insert "(a)" and delete "6 p.m.," and insert "7 p.m., except that during the
5	period between June 1 and Labor Day a child under 16 years of age may be employed until 9
6	p.m.".
7	Delete line 11 and insert "(b) Paragraph (a) of this subsection does not apply to a child under
8	16 years of age who is:".
9	In line 12, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
10	In line 13, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)" and delete "paragraph" and insert "subparagraph".
11	In line 16, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)".
12	Delete lines 17 through 21.
13	In line 22, delete "(e)" and insert "(D)".
14	Delete line 30 and delete page 2.
15	